## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, BILASPUR, H.P.

No. DSJ/BLP/EC/Action Plan/2024-Dated Bilaspur, the April, 2024.

## OFFICE ORDER.

Pursuant to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of H.P., conveyed vide Registry letter No. HHC/VIG/STAT/Action Plan/2017-11573, dated 25th April, 2024, a District Case Management Committees (DCMC4) consisting of following members, is hereby constituted at District level for implementation of "Action Plan for Arrear Reduction in District Judiciary (APAaR)-DJ)" prepared by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as under :-

1. The District and Sessions Judge, Bilaspur, H.P.	Chairman.
--	-----------

2. The Additional District and Sessions Judge, Member. Ghumarwin.

3. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Bilaspur, H.P. Member.

Additional 4. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Member. Bilaspur

The Committee shall act/convene its meetings in accordance with the said action plan or directions to be received in this regard from the Hon'ble High Court of H.P.

(Chirag Bhanu Singh) District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur, H.P.

HP 01013 27<sup>14</sup>, Dated Bilaspur, the April, 2024. Endst. No.DSJ/BLP/EC/Action Plan/2024-Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla 171001, for information, please.
- 2. The Additional District and Sessions Judge, Ghumarwin.
- 3 The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Bilaspur, H.P.;
- 4. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Bilaspur;
- 5. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Ghumarwin;
- 6. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Jhandutta;
- 7. The Mobile Traffic Magistrate, Bilaspur & Hamirpur at Bilaspur:
- 8. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No.2, Ghumarwin;
- 9. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No.3, Ghumarwin;
- 10. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Bilaspur;
- 11. The District Attorney, Bilaspur;
- 12. The President, Bar Association, Bilaspur/Ghumarwin/
- 13. The Assistant Programmer of this office with the direction to upload the same on the website of District Court.
- 14. The Translator of this office;

for information and necessary action.

District & Se ions Judge,

Bilaspur, H.P. HP 01013